Program 7721-S
Short-Run Duplicating Copying Services
Beginning April 1, 2005 and ending March 31, 2006, plus up to two optional 12 month extension periods

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of		Quik Pr	int of Tulsa	Previous Contractor	
				350	72940	Quik Print	of Tulsa
		Award		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COPYING/DUPLICATING						
A	TEXT AND COVER PAGES						
1	Pages copied/duplicated in blackper 10 imp	161592	Х	\$0.20	\$32,318.40	\$0.40	\$64,636.80
2	Pages copied/duplicated in full colorper 10 imp	523	Х	\$3.70	\$1,935.10	\$9.00	\$4,707.00
В	Fold-Ins (17 X 11")						
1	Fold-ins copied/duplicated face only in blackper 10 fold-ins	105	Х	\$0.75	\$78.75	\$0.75	\$78.75
2	Fold-ins copied/duplicated face only in full color per 10 fold-ins	12	Х	\$7.40	\$88.80	\$18.00	\$216.00
С	TAB DIVIDERS (including paper)per 10 tab dividers			\$2.50	\$0.00		
II	PAPERper 10 leaves						
(a)	White Plain Copier, Xerographic 20 lb or White Writing 20 lb	95349	Х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
(b)	Colored Plain Coper, Xerographic 20 lb or Colored Writing 20 lb	12	Х	\$0.20	\$2.40	\$0.20	\$2.40
(c)	White or Colored Index (110 lb)	100	Х	\$0.60	\$60.00	\$0.60	\$60.00
(d)	White or Colored Vellum-finished Cover (65 lb)	312	Х	\$0.60	\$187.20	\$0.60	\$187.20
(e)	Clear Mylar (5 mil)	2	Х	\$2.20	\$4.40	\$2.20	\$4.40
III	BINDERY OPERATIONS						
(a)	Stitching with one stitch in the upper left corner						
	or two side stitches on the 11" sideper 10 publications	1564	Х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$782.00
(b)	Banding with rubber bandsper 10 bands	6	Х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$3.00
(c)	Inserting separator sheetsper 10 sheets	15	Х	\$0.15	\$2.25	\$0.15	\$2.25
(d)	Binding with plastic combs of suitable capacity including						
	punching and cost of plastic combs						
(d)(1)	Diameter Capacity: Size up to 5/8"per 10 publications	2	X	\$8.50	\$17.00	\$9.50	\$19.00
(d)(2)	Diameter Capacity: Size 3/4" to 1-1/8"per 10 publications	1	X	\$11.10	\$11.10	\$15.00	\$15.00
(d)(3)	Diameter Capacity: Size 1-1/4" to 2"per 10 publications	1	X	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
(e)	Binding with Acco (including scoring for hidden hinge covers)						
	or similar type fasteners with compressorsper 10 publications	50	X	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
(f)	Shrink-film Wrapper wrap	25	X	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$6.25
(g)	Drilling up to three holes (each run)per 10 leaves	4531	X	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.09	\$407.79
(h)	Stuffing and Labeling envelopes Per 10 envelopes	602	X	\$2.00	\$1,204.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS		\$36,924.40		
Discount	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00
TOTAL		\$36,924,40		\$72,397.84

AWARDED